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Headcount 1,487 5% 5,472 17% 10,026 31% 13,242 41% 2,235 7%

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +0.3% +0.8% +4% -4% +6%

Full Time Equivalent Students (FTE) 894 5% 2,982 16% 5,859 31% 7,861 42% 1,306 7%

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +4% +2% +5% -3% +13%

Women 19,605 60% 815 4% 3,554 18% 6,434 33% 7,508 38% 1,294 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -0.3% -1% +2% +4% -5% +3%

Men 12,857 40% 672 5% 1,918 15% 3,592 28% 5,734 45% 941 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 – +2% -0.6% +4% -3% +10%

24 and Under 21,343 66% 994 5% 2,962 14% 7,093 33% 8,758 41% 1,536 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +1% +0.6% -2% +6% -4% +23%

25 and Older 11,119 34% 493 4% 2,510 23% 2,933 26% 4,484 40% 699 6%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -3% -0.4% +5% -2% -5% -19%

Full-time 9,805 30% 470 5% 1,243 13% 3,020 31% 4,360 44% 712 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +2% +2% -3% +6% -3% +28%

Part-time 22,657 70% 1,017 4% 4,229 19% 7,006 31% 8,882 39% 1,523 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -1% -0.6% +2% +3% -5% -2%

FAFSA 23,686 73% 965 4% 4,309 18% 7,918 33% 8,920 38% 1,574 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +4% +1% +2% +9% -0.5% +11%

No FAFSA 8,776 27% 522 6% 1,163 13% 2,108 24% 4,322 49% 661 8%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -9% -1% -4% -11% -11% -6%

+2%

Gender

Age Group

Enrollment Level

Financial Aid Status

18,903

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023

Headcount & Equivalents

32,462

-0.1%
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Associate 28,570 88% 1,261 4% 4,933 17% 9,161 32% 11,334 40% 1,881 7%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +3% +5% +4% +6% -0.6% +9%

Certificate 1,115 3% 52 5% 160 14% 329 30% 510 46% 64 6%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -12% +11% -14% -4% -17% -24%

Non-Degree 2,777 9% 174 6% 379 14% 536 19% 1,398 50% 290 10%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -21% -24% -21% -23% -22% -4%

New First Time 1,885 6% 100 5% 385 20% 631 33% 620 33% 149 8%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -6% +23% +2% -12% -13% +26%

Transfer-In 1,666 5% 92 6% 291 17% 364 22% 763 46% 156 9%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -35% -37% -40% -31% -38% -12%

Continuing 26,430 81% 1,179 4% 4,286 16% 8,362 32% 10,893 41% 1,710 6%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +5% +5% +6% +9% +0.3% +8%

Readmitted 1,543 5% 42 3% 380 25% 419 27% 611 40% 91 6%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +20% +31% +37% +10% +25% -14%

High School (on Campus) 938 3% 74 8% 130 14% 250 27% 355 38% 129 14%
% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -31% -27% -43% -35% -31% +0.8%

All in-Person 10,443 32% 457 4% 1,815 17% 3,564 34% 3,878 37% 729 7%
Some Remote 13,891 43% 678 5% 2,227 16% 4,242 31% 5,760 41% 984 7%
All Remote 8,128 25% 352 4% 1,430 18% 2,220 27% 3,604 44% 522 6%

Balance Negative 14,638 45% 583 4% 2,939 20% 5,395 37% 4,720 32% 1,001 7%
Balance $0-$499 14,275 44% 733 5% 1,701 12% 3,509 25% 7,341 51% 991 7%
Balance Due $500+ 3,549 11% 171 5% 832 23% 1,122 32% 1,181 33% 243 7%

Account Status

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023

Degree Level

Student Type

Modality
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Full Time Equivalent Students (FTE) 18,903 733 1,272 2,872 1,714 2,279 1,144 2,444 570 1,974 704 1,512 1,685

Prior Year FTE 18,579 696 1,188 2,809 1,616 2,167 1,038 2,491 626 2,127 606 1,541 1,674

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +2% +5% +7% +2% +6% +5% +10% -2% -9% -7% +16% -2% +0.6%

Seats Filled 89,693 3,578 5,767 13,362 8,024 10,979 5,486 11,356 2,866 9,066 3,346 7,310 8,553

Prior Year Seats Filled 89,352 3,365 6,087 13,428 7,596 10,322 4,883 11,727 3,056 9,596 2,873 7,830 8,589

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 +0.4% +6% -5% -0.5% +6% +6% +12% -3% -6% -6% +16% -7% -0.4%

Fill Rate (%) 76% 67% 75% 78% 82% 79% 68% 81% 68% 77% 70% 74% 79%

All CT State
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Home Campus Headcount 32,462 1,214 2,212 5,235 2,656 3,786 1,693 4,492 892 3,767 1,131 2,604 2,780

Prior Year Enrollment 32,506 1,248 2,266 5,174 3,011 3,744 1,767 4,344 1,160 3,777 1,108 2,661 2,861

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -0.1% -3% -2% +1% -12% +1% -4% +3% -23% -0.3% +2% -2% -3%

Additonal Students Enrolled 907 1,687 2,266 2,160 2,188 1,592 1,758 858 1,306 947 1,152 1,787

Total Students Served 32,462 2,121 3,899 7,501 4,816 5,974 3,285 6,250 1,750 5,073 2,078 3,756 4,567

% Change vs. 10 February 2023 -0.1% +70% +72% +45% +60% +60% +86% +44% +51% +34% +88% +41% +60%

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023

Seats & Equivalents

Headcounts
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Race and Ethnicity

Asian 1,487 41 121 241 82 243 73 156 20 208 26 117 159
% of Column Total 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6%

Black or African American 5,472 198 841 1,232 749 687 129 507 35 586 55 246 207
% of Column Total 17% 16% 38% 24% 28% 18% 8% 11% 4% 16% 5% 9% 7%

Hispanic or Latino 10,026 195 745 1,737 1,085 913 383 1,642 159 1,692 179 568 728
% of Column Total 31% 16% 34% 33% 41% 24% 23% 37% 18% 45% 16% 22% 26%

White 13,242 683 367 1,715 594 1,690 999 1,857 621 1,042 763 1,422 1,489
% of Column Total 41% 56% 17% 33% 22% 45% 59% 41% 70% 28% 67% 55% 54%

Various/Multiple/Unknown 2,235 97 138 310 146 253 109 330 57 239 108 251 197
% of Column Total 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7%

Gender

Women 19,605 553 1,574 3,258 1,611 2,181 999 2,712 588 2,221 654 1,657 1,597
% of Column Total 60% 46% 71% 62% 61% 58% 59% 60% 66% 59% 58% 64% 57%

Men 12,857 661 638 1,977 1,045 1,605 694 1,780 304 1,546 477 947 1,183
% of Column Total 40% 54% 29% 38% 39% 42% 41% 40% 34% 41% 42% 36% 43%

Age Group

24 and Under 21,343 750 1,156 3,271 1,734 2,684 1,155 3,056 603 2,524 747 1,716 1,947
% of Column Total 66% 62% 52% 62% 65% 71% 68% 68% 68% 67% 66% 66% 70%

25 and Older 11,119 464 1,056 1,964 922 1,102 538 1,436 289 1,243 384 888 833
% of Column Total 34% 38% 48% 38% 35% 29% 32% 32% 32% 33% 34% 34% 30%

Demographic Breakdown (Home Campus Headcount)

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023
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Student Type

New First Time 1,885 66 163 339 161 197 89 242 30 221 64 150 163
% of Column Total 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Transfer-In 1,666 50 136 319 112 211 110 177 41 198 49 115 148
% of Column Total 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Continuing 26,430 978 1,734 4,195 2,163 3,079 1,378 3,818 745 3,016 855 2,149 2,320
% of Column Total 81% 81% 78% 80% 81% 81% 81% 85% 84% 80% 76% 83% 83%

Readmitted 1,543 55 139 279 144 159 83 188 28 182 61 113 112
% of Column Total 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%

High School (on Campus) 938 65 40 103 76 140 33 67 48 150 102 77 37
% of Column Total 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 9% 3% 1%

Enrollment Level

Full-time 9,805 354 464 1,389 811 1,274 576 1,473 282 1,040 378 759 1,005
% of Column Total 30% 29% 21% 27% 31% 34% 34% 33% 32% 28% 33% 29% 36%

Part-time 22,657 860 1,748 3,846 1,845 2,512 1,117 3,019 610 2,727 753 1,845 1,775
% of Column Total 70% 71% 79% 73% 69% 66% 66% 67% 68% 72% 67% 71% 64%

Degree Level

Associate 28,570 997 1,999 4,672 2,374 3,303 1,464 4,082 797 3,141 912 2,350 2,479
% of Column Total 88% 82% 90% 89% 89% 87% 86% 91% 89% 83% 81% 90% 89%

Certificate 1,115 86 78 176 70 132 74 169 12 79 71 99 69
% of Column Total 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2%

Non-Degree 2,777 131 135 387 212 351 155 241 83 547 148 155 232
% of Column Total 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 15% 13% 6% 8%

Student Characteristic Breakdown (Home Campus Headcount)

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023
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Modality

All in-Person 10,443 505 638 1,753 869 1,105 473 1,350 158 1,444 310 843 995
% of Column Total 32% 42% 29% 33% 33% 29% 28% 30% 18% 38% 27% 32% 36%

Some Remote 13,891 430 967 2,346 1,057 1,646 720 2,063 476 1,505 512 1,142 1,027
% of Column Total 43% 35% 44% 45% 40% 43% 43% 46% 53% 40% 45% 44% 37%

All Remote 8,128 279 607 1,136 730 1,035 500 1,079 258 818 309 619 758
% of Column Total 25% 23% 27% 22% 27% 27% 30% 24% 29% 22% 27% 24% 27%

Financial Aid Status

FAFSA 23,684 959 1,764 3,787 1,968 2,753 1,186 3,387 671 2,237 858 2,016 2,098
% of Column Total 73% 79% 80% 72% 74% 73% 70% 75% 75% 59% 76% 77% 75%

No FAFSA 8,778 255 448 1,448 688 1,033 507 1,105 221 1,530 273 588 682
% of Column Total 27% 21% 20% 28% 26% 27% 30% 25% 25% 41% 24% 23% 25%

Account Status

Balance Negative 14,638 610 1,198 2,307 1,316 1,683 637 2,074 367 1,502 487 1,237 1,220
% of Column Total 45% 50% 54% 44% 50% 44% 38% 46% 41% 40% 43% 48% 44%

Balance $0-$499 14,275 468 715 2,240 993 1,742 882 2,028 444 1,849 470 1,158 1,286
% of Column Total 44% 39% 32% 43% 37% 46% 52% 45% 50% 49% 42% 44% 46%

Balance Due $500+ 3,549 136 299 688 347 361 174 390 81 416 174 209 274
% of Column Total 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 15% 8% 10%

Spring 2024 Census Report
09 February 2024 vs. 10 February 2023

Student Characteristic Breakdown, Continued (Home Campus Headcount)

Student Financial Breakdown, Continued (Home Campus Headcount)



Report Sources and Information

% Change vs. Prior Year

Account Status

Additional Students Enrolled

Enrollment Level

Fill Rate

Full Time Equivalents (FTE)

Home Campus Headcount

Modality

Race and Ethnicity

Seats Filled

Student Type

Total Students Served

Students taking 12 or more credits are full-time students; all other students are part-time students.

Current enrollment of all sections offered divided by maximum enrollment

Total credit hours divided by 15

The sum of Home Campus Headcount and Additional Students Enrolled

"New First Time" students are enrolling for credit for the first time as postsecondary students; "Transfer-in" students have 
been enrolled for credit at a non-CT State institution but are enrolling here for the first time; "Continuing/Readmitted" 
students have previously enrolled at CT State for credit; "High School Dual Enrollment" students are secondary students 
taking college-level credit classes at a CT State location. Note: Expect year-over-year Transfer-in numbers to be down 
significantly as students who enroll at multiple CT State campuses will no longer be counted as transfers but rather as 
continuing or readmitted students.

The sum of all section registrations by enrolled students

Students are grouped into race and ethnicity categories based on U.S. Office of Personnel Management classifications. Native 
Americans, Alaska Natives, Native Hawaiians, Pacific Islanders, students reporting two or more races and students not 
reporting their racial or ethnic identity are combined under "Various/Multiple/Unknown." U.S. Nonresidents are included in 
their chosen racial-ethnic group rather than recategorized as "Various/Multiple/Unknown."

Total number of students designating (or assigned) to their home campus

Instructional method of classes that students have registered for: Students taking only LRON (live remote and online) and 
ONLN (fully online) sections are classified as "All Remote;" students taking OLCR (online with class component) LRCR (live 
remote or on ground), HYBR (online and classroom), or FLEX sections, or taking any combination of fully online, partially 
online, or in-person classses are classified as "Some Remote;" all other students are classified as "All in-Person."

The weekly preliminary credit enrollment and census reports draw from the SWKRXF02 and SWRKXF05 Banner extracts for 
current and prior year enrollment data, the Argos Financial Aid student extract for student financial aid data and the 
TWRKXF23 Banner extract for student accounts data. Current enrollment is compared to snapshots of enrollment from an 
appropriate date from the prior year. Prior year modality data and student balance data are not currently available for prior 
year comparison. For more information, contact your local institutional research professional.

The difference between the current year number and the prior year number, divided by the prior year number

Total student tuition and fees due as of upcoming, current and previous terms, less payments, installment plan agreements, 
and other related authorizations

Notes & Data Glossary

Total headcount of students taking classes at a campus other than their home campus
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